
All liners sold in 72 cp unless noted 1/5

Agapanthus 'Storm Cloud' 1656 Echinacea 'Sundown' pp#17659 *+.15 roy,.06 tag 72

Agapanthus 'Summer Skies' Call Echinacea purp. 'Kim's Knee High' 72

Agapanthus 'Stevie's Wonder' 3240 Farfugium Japonicum 'Gigantea' Call

Asarum maximum 'Ling Ling' *plus .20 royalty 1296 Farfugium japonicum 'Aureomaculata' 1944

Asarum splendens 'Quick Silver' *plus .20 royalty 720 Farfugium japonicum 'Crispata' 720

Begonia 'Autumn Embers' ppaf *plus .10 royalty Call Farfugium japonicum 'Shishi Botan' 504

Begonia masoniana 'Iron Cross' Call Gentiana 'True Blue' pp#20433 *plus .25 royalty 720

Begonia 'Joe Hayden' Call Heuchera Heureka tm 'Amber Lady' ppaf *plus.15 royalty Call

Begonia odorata 'Alba' 720 Heuchera Heureka tm 'Black Knight' ppaf *plus .15 royalty Call

Begonia Harmony's 'Fire Woman' Call Heuchera 'Amethyst Mist' Call

Begonia Harmony's 'Red Robin' Call Heuchera 'Plum Pudding' 2520

Begonia 'Plum Paisley' pp#27513 *plus .15 royalty Call Hosta 'Minuteman' Call

Begonia 'Summer Storm' ppaf *plus .25 royalty NEW! 1728 Hosta fortunei ‘Patriot’ Call

Begonia rex 'Escargot' Call Hosta 'Sum & Substance' Call

Begonia 'River Nile' Call Iris 'Kevin Matthews' (purple) *plus .25 royalty 720

Bletilla Yokohama 'Kate' pp#19878 *plus .25 royalty Call Iris 'James Dickenson' (Red) *plus .25 royalty NEW! 864

Breynia disticha 'Roseopicta' 1584 Iris 'Rocky Hunt' (violet blue) *plus .25 royalty 720

Breynia disticha 'Snowbush' 2016 Ligularia dentata 'Britt-Marie Crawford' pp#16113 Call

Calamagrostis x acutiflora 'Karl Foerster' Call Ligularia 'Last Dance' pp#20947 *plus .20 royalty 1080

Carex Albicans 144 cp NEW! 432 Miscanthus 'Bandwith' (NCMS2B) PP#29460 144 cp *plus .20 royalty Call

Carex flacca 'Blue Zinger' 144 cp NEW! 2592 Miscanthus sinensis 'Morning Light' Call

Carex lax. Bunny Blue® 'HOBB' *plus.15 roy., .06 tag Call Muhlenbergia capillaris 'White Cloud' 288

Carex lax. Bunny Blue® 'HOBB' 144 cp *plus.15 roy., .06 tag 1872 Muhlenbergia capillaris 'White Cloud' 144 cp 7200

Carex elata 'Aurea' (Bowles Golden) 720 Molinia caerulea ssp. arundinacea 'Skyracer' Call

Carex elata 'Aurea' (Bowles Golden) 144 cp 7200 Nepenthes sanguinea Call

Carex lacustris NEW! 216 Nepenthes ventricosa Call

Carex oshimensis 'Evergold' Call Orchid – Macodes Petola *U.S. Only* Call

Carex oshimensis 'Evergold' 144 cp 288 Orchid – Anoectochilus Chapaensis *U.S. Only* Call

Carex pensylvanica 'Straw Hat'pp#29432 *plus.15 royalty 360 Orchid - Vanilla planifolia (green) Call

Carex pensylvanica Call Orchid – Vanilla super variegated *U.S. Only* 288

Carex plantaginea 1944 Orchid – Vanilla planifolia variegated orchid *U.S. Only* Call

Carex plantaginea 144 cp 5040 Oxalis regnellii 'Francis' Call

Carex Platyphylla (Silver Sedge) 864 Oxalis triangularis 'Ebony' Allure ™ *plus .10 roy. Call

Carex Platyphylla (Silver Sedge) 144 cp 1296 Panicum virgatum 'Shenandoah' 144 cp NEW! Call

Carex scaposa 144 cp NEW! 864 Pennisetum setaceum 'Dwarf Rubrum' 3600

Cortaderia selloana 'Blue Bayou' pp#25937 *plus .35 royalty Call Pennisetum setaceum 'Rubrum' 1728

Colocasia 'Black Goblet' ppaf *plus .35 royalty Call Phlox paniculata 'DITOFRA' Bubblegum Pink pp#21171* 2376

Colocasia esculenta 'Black Magic' NEW! 720 Phlox paniculata 'DITOMDRE' Coral Crème Drop pp#20907* 2592

Colocasia 'Coffee Cups' NEW! 360 Phlox paniculata 'DITOMFAV' Cotton Candy pp#21369* 2160

Colocasia esculenta 'Coal Miner' NEW! 792 Phlox paniculata 'DITOMSUR' Grape Lollipop pp#21109* 2160

Colocasia esculenta Jacks Giant NEW! 864 *Phlox paniculata plus .30 royalty

Cortaderia selloana 'Pumila’ Call Pinguicula Primuliflora Call

Cymbopogon citratus Call Rudbeckia 'American Gold Rush' pp#28498 *plus .25 roy. 504

Cymbopogon nardus 216 Rudbeckia 'Early Bird Gold' pp#20286 *plus .25 royalty 1152

Cyperus papyrus 'Dwarf Papyrus' Call Rudbeckia x 'Glitters Like Gold' pp#30933 *plus .25 royalty 936

Cyperus papyrus (Giant Egyptian) Call Salvia 'May Night' 216

Cyperus papyrus 'Nile Queen' Call 216 Schizachyrium scoparium

Dianthus gratianopolitanus 'Firewitch' 3744 'MiniblueA' Blue Heaven pp#17310 Call

Dianthus x allwoodii 'Frosty Fire' 3816 'Prairie Munchkin' pp#26335 *plus .25 roy. Call

Dionaea muscipula 720 ('Nonwrr') Purple Arrow ® ppaf *plus .275 roy. Call

Dionaea muscipula 'Akai Ryu' Call 'Carousel' pp#20948 144 cp *plus .25 roy. NEW! 5040

Dionaea muscipula 'Dente' 3816 'Jazz' 144 cp NEW! Call

Dionaea muscipula x ‘King Henry’ *U.S. Only* Call 'The Blues' Call

Drosera capensis NEW! Call Sedum Sunsparkler ® 'Blue Pearl' *plus .25 roy. 1512
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Drosera capensis 'Dark Maroon' NEW! Call Sedum 'Oriental Dancer' ® *plus .25 royalty 2160

Drosera capensis 'Merry Go Round' NEW! Call Sisyrinchium albidum 144 cp NEW! Call

Drosera spathulata 72 Spartina bakerii 144 cp 1152

Echinacea 'Crazy Pink' pp#21023 *+.15 roy,.06 tag 72 Stachys Byzantina 'Key Lime' PPAF (Lambs Ear)*plus .25 roy. NEW! Call

Echinacaea Big Sky tm 'Harvest Moon pp#17652 *+15 roy 1296 Tradescantia 'Sweet Kate' 2304

Echinacaea 'Solar Flare' pp#22133 *+.25 roy, .06 tag 1440 Wisteria frutescens 'Amethyst Falls' Call


